Republic of the Philippines_

D/ ARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS Al HIGHWAYS
4 CENTRAL OFFICE
o » Manila

MAR 27 203 .

MEMORANDUM

FOR : MANUEL M. BONOAN
Secretary
This Department

This has reference to the herein memorandum dated 07 March 2023 of DPWH Regional Director EDGAR B.
TABACON, CESO IV, DPWH Region VIII, endorsing the request for the approval of the Modification of
Mario D. Villena, District Engineer, Northern Samar First District Engineering Office, Catarman,
Northern project under FY 2023 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit;

As per GAA/Original | As Modified TN
Project Description
UACS No.: 310102101403000
ProjectID:  P00705741VS

OO01.: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System 001.: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System
Asset Preservation - Preventive Maintenance - Secondary

Asset Preservation - Preventive Maintenance - Secondary
Roads

Roads

Catarman-Lacang Rd - K0743 + (-230) - K0743 + 481,

Catarman-Laoang Rd - K0743 + (-230) - K0743 + (-192),
K0744 + (-348) - K0744 + (-200)

KO0743 + (-043) - KO743 + 449, K0744 + (-348) -
K0744 + (-200)

Physical Target Unit Cost Allocation Physical Target Unit Cost Estg:::e d
CW1-  Preventive CWI'.
Maintenance of | 4 g 970 966,24/ MaF.’E?ZSQfJZS of | R11,302,522.12/
. 4 ’ N 7 oy .
Rogci’.egip;halt Lane Km P 15,326,220 Road: Asphalt Lane Km £ 15,326,220
’ Overlay: .
1718 Lane'km 1356 Lnekm | P 22. G fﬂ/(“
EAQ P 312,780 EAQ v R 312,780
Total: | R 15,639,000 Total: | 215,639,000
Justification:

» Change in station limits to avoid overlapping of project funded under FY 2017 GAA and to include road section that
needs asphalt overlay in order to prevent further pavement deterioration for the safety of the travelling public.

= Said changes resulted to the decrease in physical target from 1.718 Lane Km to 1.356 Lane Km and consequently
increase in unit cost in view of the inclusion of pavement markings and solar pavement studs in the scope of work
and the effect of the increasing prices of construction materials and equipment rental rates, copy attached is
Certificate of Reasonabieness of Cost Estimate for your reference and guidance.

*  Attached are the following supporting documents: Approved Program of Works (POW), Detailed Engineering Design
Plans (DED), Certificate of Availability of Funds (CAF), Geotagged Photos, and Location (GIS) Map.

Based on our evalua
said request is heré

e submitted request for modification of the said project is found in order. Hence, the
mended for the Secretary’s consideration and approval.

In NCR,

ary for Regional Opey

Region IT1, Iv-A, 1IV-B, V, VI, VIII and VIII

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph:D;
Undersecretary for Planning and
Public-Private Partnership Service

ROBERTO MARDO, CESO I

Undersecretary for Regional Operations
In NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VIII and VIII

APPROVED / DISAPPROVED:

Department of Publlc Works and Highways
Office of the Secretaty

WIN3F07022

2.6 ACC/BCL/AVM/RRB



